TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duquesne Light Company		11/27/2017	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duquesne Light Company
Street Address:	411 Seventh Avenue
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76419862	OUR ENERGYYOUR POWER
Serial Number:	78144313	WATT DO YOU KNOW?
Serial Number:	78426769	DUQUESNE LIGHT ENERGY
Serial Number:	87074242	DLC DUQUESNE LIGHT CO.
Serial Number:	87074228	LARGER THAN LIGHT
Serial Number:	86097053	W WATT CHOICES OUR ENERGYYOUR POWER T
Serial Number:	85257335	WATT CHOICES
Serial Number:	85152088	
Serial Number:	85152064	WATTLEY
Serial Number:	75411534	DUQUESNE LIGHT
Serial Number:	75411603	SMART COMFORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Byrne, The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

TRADEMARK

900460882 REEL: 006403 FRAME: 0322

Address Line 4:	Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Cecilia R. Dickson, The Webb Law Firm
SIGNATURE:		/CRD/
DATE SIGNED:		08/01/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Entity Conversation (from PA Corp to PA LLC)#page1.tif source=Entity Conversation (from PA Corp to PA LLC)#page2.tif source=Entity Conversation (from PA Corp to PA LLC)#page3.tif source=Entity Conversation (from PA Corp to PA LLC)#page4.tif source=Entity Conversation (from PA Corp to PA LLC)#page5.tif source=Entity Conversation (from PA Corp to PA LLC)#page6.tif

Entity#: 100616 Date Filed: 11/29/2017 Robert Torres

Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

		and a few particular and the few particular a		
\$ `	orn document by mail to:	<i>ነ ወ</i> ጎ ላ	Stateme	ent of Conversion
CSC 7	xder #932575-5	<u> </u>	t	DSCB:15-355
		V	> conscient-state (caret SES (SES) (SES)	(7/1/2015)
	CSC	~ · ·	тсс	0171130JF1836
(>	(x)Return document by email to: csc	pa@cscinto.com		
		Read all instructions	ps	
Fee: \$7	70			
	n compliance with the requireme tion), the undersigned association			
A. For	the converting association:			
1.	The name of the converting assoc	iation is: Duquesne	Light Company	
2.	The jurisdiction of formation of t	he converting associat	tion is: Pennsylvania	
3.	The type of association is (check	only one):		
	Business Corporation	Limited Partnersl	aip	☐Business Trust
	☐ Nonprofit Corporation		(General) Partnership	Professional Association
	Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Liability	Limited Partnership	Other
4.	Date on which the association wa	is created, incorporate	d, formed or otherwise c	ame into existence:
	11/25/1912			
,	(MM/DD/YYYY)			
5,	If the converting association is a	domestic filing associ	ation (a Pennsylvania bu	siness corporation, nonprofit
		limited liability compa	any, professional associa	tion or business trust), the statute
	Act of the General Assembly app (ex. Business Corporation Law of 1988,		y Law of 1994, etc.)	

2011 NOV 29 ** 4: 18

DSCB:15-355-2

6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

		a domestic filing association, domestic limite he current registered office address as on file v oth:			.
Ø	(a) 411 Seventh Avenue 8-7	Pittsburgh P/	A 152	219 Allegher	ΠV
المنط	Number and street		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Zip Cour	
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registers	ad Office Provider		Cos	niy
		a domestic association that is not a domestic i, including street and number, if any, of its pri			eđ
	Number and street	City Si.	310	Zip Cou	miy.
	Number and street	a registered or similar office, its principal offi City S	iate	Zip	**********
	For the converted association: 1. The name of the converted association	tiation is: Duquesne Light Company			
•	2. The jurisdiction of formation of	the converted association is: Pennsylvania	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	TO COMPANY OF COMPANY	~~~~~~~~~~
	 The jurisdiction of formation of The type of association is (check 		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		······

4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

	If the converted association is a don registered foreign association, its reg						
Ø	(a) 411 Seventh Avenue	Pittsburgh	PA	15219	Allegheny		
t in I	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County		
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Off	iice Provider			County		
	If the converted association is a don liability partnership, the address, inc				or limited		
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County		
	If the converted association is a non (1) The address, including street and maintained by the law of its jurisdiction office, its principal office address:	number, if any, of its registered	or similar office	, if any, requ	ired to be d or similar		
	Number and street	City	State	Zip			
	(2) The name and address, including street and number, of its registered agent:						
	Nume of Registered Agent			······			
	Number and street	City	State	Zip			
C. 1	Effective date of statement of conversion Shall This Statement of Conversion shall This Statement of Conversion shall	be effective upon filing in the E be effective on:	Pepartment of Sta	ate. at	.		
		Date (MM/)	DD/YYYY)	Hour (fany)		
D.	Approval of conversion by converting For converting association that is a Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (re For converting association that is a of the jurisdiction of formation of the	domestic entity – The plan of co clating to conversion). foreign association – The conve					
E	Attachments (see Instructions for requi	red and optional attachments).					
IN T	FESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned by a duly authorized officer thereof the second second to the second sec	ned converting association has this 29th day of 1	caused this State lovember	ment of Con	version to be 20 <u>17</u>		
		Sh	e Light Company Name of Conver Signa Corporate Secre	ting Associatio			
		***************************************	Titl	c			

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

**********	***************************************		~~~~~	
Rei	urn document by mail to:	Domestic Lir	ate of Organiz mited Liability 5-8821 (rev. 2	Company
**********		***		
free	CSC			
	x)Return document by email to: escpa@escglobal.com	:		
Re	ad all instructions prior to completing. This form ma	y be s		
Fee	e: \$125	wned small business fee ex	emption (see in	nstructions)
une	In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C dersigned desiring to organize a limited liability com		icate of organi	zation), the
1.	The name of the limited liability company is: Doqu (designator is required, e.g., "company," "limited" or "		any abbreviation	n thereof)
2.	Complete part (a) or (b) - not both:			
	(a) The address of this limited liability company's (post office box alone is not acceptable)	registered office in this Co	mmonwealth is	37
	411 Seventh Avenue Pittsbu	ırgh PA	15219	Allegheny
	Number and Street Cit	y Stat	e Zip	County
	(b) The name of this limited liability company's cois:	ommercial registered office	provider and c	county of venue
	c/o:			
	Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	***************************************	County	
3.	The name of each organizer is (all organizers must	sign on page 2):		
	Lesley Cummings Gannon			
	<u> </u>	***************************************	••••••	

4.	Effective date of Certificate of Organization (check	and if appropriate comple	te, one of the fc	ollowing);
	The Certificate of Organization shall be effective	upon filing in the Departm	ent of State.	
	☐ The Certificate of Organization shall be effective	: on;	at	
		Date (MM/DD/YYY	Y)	Hour (if any)

DSCB:15-8821-2

Э.	Check the box if the limited liability company is organized to render a restricted professional service and check the type of restricted professional service(s).
	The company is a restricted professional company organized to render the following restricted professional service(s):
	Chiropractic Dentistry Law Medicine and surgery Optometry Osteopathic medicine and surgery Podiatric medicine Public accounting Psychology Veterinary medicine
6.	Benefit companies only.
	Check the box immediately below if the limited liability company is organized as a benefit company: This limited liability company shall have the purpose of creating general public benefit.
	Optional specific public benefit purpose. Check the box immediately below if the benefit company is organized to have one or more specific public benefits and supply the specific public benefit(s). See instructions for examples of specific public benefit.
	This limited liability company shall have the purpose of creating the enumerated specific public benefit(s):
*	The additional manufacture of the englishment of the standard Price 13 absorbed
7.	For additional provisions of the certificate, if any, attach 8½ x 11 sheet(s).
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the organizer(s) has (have) executed this Certificate of Organization this
29	th day of November , 20 17
	Ll. Sann
	Signature
	Signature
	Signature

Supplement to Certificate of Organization for Duquesne Light Company

This Certificate of Organization is being filed in connection with the conversion of Duquesne Light Company from a Pennsylvania corporation to a Pennsylvania limited liability company pursuant to Pennsylvania's Association Transactions Act (Act 172 of 2014).

TRADEMARK REEL: 006403 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 08/02/2018